	1 PTO-1595	ECORDATIO	COVED CHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev.	6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAT "	05-23-2001	Patent and Trademark Office LAVALLEE-1	
	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ TE \7	PAI		LAVALLEE-I ▼ ▼	
Tat	To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trade		ocuments or copy thereof.	
		DOCUMENT ID NO.	101726802		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101635311	2. Name and address on rect	eiving party(ies)	
	LAVALLEE, Stephane		Name:PRAXIM		
	SCHMERBER, Sebastien		Internal Address:		
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Li Yes X No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:				
2	X Assignment	□ _{Merger}	Street Address: Le Grand	Sablon-4	
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Avenue de l'Obiou		
,	Other @		City: La Tronche	State: FRANCE ZIP: 38700	
,	Other &		Oky. <u>La rionene</u>		
	Execution Date: @		Additional name(s) & address(es	s) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
	If this document is being filed toge	other with a new application	the execution date of the applic	eation is: @	
		ether with a new application	1	ation is. <u>G</u>	
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/677,327		B. Catent No.(s)		
	00.011,0=1				
		Additional numbers a	attached? Yes X No		
5.	Name and address of party to will concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:	
	Name: Arthur L. Plevy, Esq		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
	Name. Attitut L. Hevy, Log.		// (old/100 (o/ o/ // o/ //)		
	Duane, Morris & Heckscher, LLF		X Enclosed (previou	ısly)	
			Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
	100 - 11				
	Street Address: 100 College	Road West	8. Deposit account number:		
			04-1679		
	City: Princeton State: No.	J ZIP: <u>08540</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
0	Statement of signature.				
J .	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing informa	tion is frue and correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy of the	
	<i>original document.</i> Arthur L. Plevy	/	Mus	May 17, 2001	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
		number of pages including cov	er sheat, attachments, and documen		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027





mmerce Office

	10	01635311					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		I document(s) or co	py(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
✓ New	✓ Assignment Secur	ity Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	ge of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	L					
Corrective Document	<i>U.S. Gove</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	rnment overnment Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fil		File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attache	d Execution Date onth Day Year				
Name (line 1) LAVALLEE, Stephane			11/15/00				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1) SCHMERBER, Sebastien		<u>Mo</u>	nth Day Year				
Name (me 1) SCHMERDER, SEDASUER			11/15/00				
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	I names of receiving p	arties attached				
Name (line 1) PRAXIM	is an assignment and the						
Name (line 2)	Cuttos, an appointment						
Address (line 1) Le Grand Sablon-4, Avenue de l'Obio	1	repre (Des	domestic esentative is attached. signation must be a arate document from				
Address (line 2)		•	ignment.)				
Address (line 3) La Tronche	FRANCE	20700					
City	State/Country	38700 Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	***************************************						
Address (line 4)							
/2001 ETULUI 00000045 09677327 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
.531 40.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Mashington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATENG231

FORM	PTO-1619E				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651-0027					

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Addre	266	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	609-987-6880
Name Arthur L. Plevy		
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll PC		
Address (line 2) 650 College Road East		
Address (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08540		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachmo	of pages of the attached conveyance document ents.	# 1
Application Number(s) or Patent	t Number(s) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property).
Patent Application Number	r(s) Patent N	lumber(s)
09/677,327		
If this document is being filed together with a n was	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application numb	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nu	mber PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Ar	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed	
•	or if additional fees can be charged to the	2 0.40 2
	Deposit Account Number: #	50-1057
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yo	es No
Statement and Signature		
	and belief, the foregoing information is true and f the original document. Charges to deposit ac	-
	/ /M	4 /8 < 10 4
Arthur L. Plevy		1/26/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011817 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises	and other good and valuable				
consideration in hand paid, the rece hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	ipt and sufficiency of which is				
(1) I AWALLEE Ctémbono					
(1) LAVALLEE Stéphane (2) SCHMERBER Sébastien ((5)				
(3)	(6)				
who have made a certain new and wassign and transfer unto	useful invention, hereby sell,				
PRAXIM					
	ablon - 4, Avenue de l'Obiou ΓRONCHE, FRANCE				
its successors and assign (hereinaf entire right, title and interest for as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the i	or the United States of America				
METHOD FOR READJUSTING MEDICAL IMAGES ON	A PATIENT AND ASSOCIATED DEVICE				
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $\frac{29 \text{ SEPTEMBER } 2000}{\text{Serial N}^{\circ}}$, and identified by United States Serial N° $\frac{09}{677}$ 327; or					
(b) for which an application for U executed on,	nited States Letters Patent was				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademas States Letters Patent which may be extensions, divisions, reissues, subtions thereof, and the right to a tional Convention for the Protections and ASSIGNEE, for its interest assigns and legal representatives; attorneys of record in said applications of said ASSIGNEE;	granted therefor and any and all stitutes, renewals or continually benefits under the Internation of Industrial Property to the as ASSIGNEE, its successors, the undersigned agree that the				
and to render all necessary assist and obtaining original, divisional Patent of the United States, upon re successors, assigns and legal repre	, reissued or extended Letters equest of the said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, and without further ovements, and applications for or related to the said inventhe said ASSIGNEE, its succestratives, deemed essential to				
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside	our signatures:				
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED				
1) LAVALLEE Stéphane	15.11.00				
Name: 2) SCHMERBER Sébastien	15/11/00				
Name:	W /				
Name:					
Name:					
Name: 5)					
Name:					

RECORDED: 01/30/2001

6)

Name:

PATENT REEL: 011817 FRAME: 0205